		数据搜索系统，热门电子元器件搜索
    		   Chinese  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese
	 Indian	 Mexican
	 British	 New Zealand
	ALLDATASHEETCN.COM
型号
描述
标识
X
Match&Start
Match
Start with
End
Included
All Manufacturers
预览
PDF
Download
HTML
	Chat AI
 MPC17511AEP/R2 数据表(PDF) 6 Page - Freescale Semiconductor, Inc
	 部件名	 MPC17511AEP/R2
	功能描述	 1.0 A 6.8 V H-Bridge Motor Driver IC
	 Download	  16 Pages
	Scroll/Zoom
100%
	制造商	 FREESCALE [Freescale Semiconductor, Inc]
	网页	 http://www.freescale.com
	标志
 MPC17511AEP/R2 数据表(HTML) 6 Page - Freescale Semiconductor, Inc
zoom in
zoom out
 6 / 16 page
Analog Integrated Circuit Device Data
6
Freescale Semiconductor
17511A
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
STATIC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
STATIC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Table 4. Static Electrical Characteristics
Characteristics noted under conditions TA = 25°C, VM = VDD = 5.0 V, GND = 0 V unless otherwise noted. Typical values noted
reflect the approximate parameter means at TA = 25°C under nominal conditions unless otherwise noted.
Characteristic
Symbol
Min
Typ
Max
Unit
POWER
Driver Circuit Power Supply Voltage
VM
2.0
5.0
6.8
V
Logic Supply Voltage
VDD
2.7
5.0
5.7
V
Capacitor for Charge Pump
C1, C2, C3
0.01
0.1
1.0
µF
Standby Power Supply Current
Motor Supply Standby Current
Logic Supply Standby Current (8)
I
VMSTBY
I
VDDSTBY
–
–
–
–
1.0
1.0
µA
mA
Operating Power Supply Current
Logic Supply Current (9)
Charge Pump Circuit Supply Current
I
VDD
I
CRES
–
–
–
–
3.0
0.7
mA
mA
Low VDD Detection Voltage
(10)
VDDDET
1.5
2.0
2.5
V
Driver Output ON Resistance (11)
RDS(ON)
–
0.46
0.60
Ω
GATE DRIVE
Gate Drive Voltage (12)
No Current Load
V
CRES
12
13
13.5
V
Gate Drive Ability (Internally Supplied)
I
CRES = -1.0 mA
V
CRESLOAD
10
11.2
–
V
Gate Drive Output
IOUT = -50 µA
lIN = 50 µA
VGOUTHIGH
VGOUTLOW
V
CRES-0.5
LGND
V
CRES-0.1
LGND+0.1
V
CRES
LGND+0.5
V
CONTROL LOGIC
Logic Input Voltage
VIN
0–
VDD
V
Logic Input Function (2.7 V < VDD < 5.7 V)
High-Level Input Voltage
Low-Level Input Voltage
High-Level Input Current
Low-Level Input Current
VIH
VIL
IIH
IIL
VDD x 0.7
–
–
-1.0
–
–
–
–
–
VDD x 0.3
1.0
–
V
V
µA
µA
Pull-Up Resistance (EN, GIN)
RPU
50
100
200
k
Ω
Notes
8.
I
VDDSTBY includes current to the predriver circuit.
9.
I
VDD includes current to the predriver circuit.
10.
Detection voltage is defined as when the output becomes high-impedance after VDD drops below the detection threshold. When the
gate voltage
V
CRES is applied from an external source,
V
CRES = 7.5 V.
11.
IO = 1.0 A source + sink.
12.
Input logic signal not present.
	类似零件编号 - MPC17511AEP/R2
	制造商	部件名	数据表	功能描述
Freescale Semiconductor...
MPC17511AEP
852Kb / 17P	   1.0 A 6.8 V H-Bridge Motor Driver IC
More results
	类似说明 - MPC17511AEP/R2
	制造商	部件名	数据表	功能描述
Renesas Technology Corp
HD74LV2GT04A
83Kb / 8P	   1.0 A 6.8 V H-Bridge Motor Driver IC
Freescale Semiconductor...
MPC17511A
852Kb / 17P	   1.0 A 6.8 V H-Bridge Motor Driver IC
Renesas Technology Corp
HD74HC670
106Kb / 9P	   1.0 A 6.8 V H-Bridge Motor Driver IC
Freescale Semiconductor...
17517
393Kb / 14P	   1.0 A 6.8 V Dual Motor Driver IC
MPC17517
489Kb / 12P	   1.0 A 6.8 V Dual Motor Driver IC
17533
372Kb / 12P	   0.7 A 6.8 V Dual H-Bridge Motor Driver
MPC17510
407Kb / 14P	   1.2 A 15 V H-Bridge Motor Driver IC
Motorola, Inc
MPC17510EJ
490Kb / 12P	   1.2 A 15 V H-Bridge Motor Driver IC
Freescale Semiconductor...
17510
407Kb / 14P	   1.2 A 15 V H-Bridge Motor Driver IC
Texas Instruments
DRV8829
712Kb / 17P	[Old version datasheet]   H-BRIDGE MOTOR DRIVER IC
More results
Html Pages
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
 10
 11
 12
 13
 14
 15
 16
数据表 下载
	链接网址
English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand
隐私政策
	ALLDATASHEETCN.COM
ALLDATASHEET是否为您带来帮助?  [ DONATE ]
关于 Alldatasheet   |
广告服务   |
联系我们   |
隐私政策   |
链接交换   |
制造商名单
All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp
Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com
Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn
Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |
icmetro.com